

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2017**

Magas Vargiya Sushikshit Bekar Education Society, Brahmapuri, thr.its Secretary  
-Vs.-  
State of Maharashtra, thr.its Secretary, Social Justice Deptt. and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.S.A.Kalbande, counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SMT.VASANTI A NAIK &**  
**ARUN D. UPADHYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24.02.2018.**

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that similar writ petitions are filed at the Aurangabad Bench of the High Court and in those matters notices are issued to the respondents and some interim orders are passed.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri Dharmadhikari waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**