

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2017

Magas Vargiya Sushikshit Bekar EducationPetitioner
Society, Chandrapur Thr. Secretary Shri. N.d.
Dahikar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, SocialRespondent
Justice Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai And
Others

Subhash Kalbande Sou. J. S. Kalbande For Petitioner
Copy Served To Gp For R-1 To 3 For Respondent

**CORAM : SMT. V.A. NAIK &
MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 5th April, 2018

P.C. :

Mr Kalbande, adv. for petitioner. Mr. Joshil, aGP for Respdts.
stand over after two weeks at the request of AGP

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)