

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2017

*(Magas Vargiya Shikshit Bekar Education Society vrs State of Mah and
ors)*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.A.Kalbande, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri H.R.Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND
ARUN D. UPADHYE, JJ.**

DATE: 12th JUNE, 2018

CAW NO. 800 OF 2018

Heard learned counsel for the
applicant/petitioner.

Civil application is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out
within a period of one week from today

Application stands disposed of.

W.P. NO. 4803 of 2017.

The respondents to file reply stating as
to whether the decision given by the Bench at
Aurangabad can be followed in the present
matter.

Put up on 26.06.2018.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit