



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.4803 of 2017**

*Magas Vargiya Sushikshit Bekar Education Society*

vs.

*The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Social Justice Department, Mumbai and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

*Mr. S.A. Kalbande, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. M.J. Khan, A.G.P. for the Respondents.*

**CORAM** : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**  
**DATE** : **30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file appropriate data. It is submitted that similar writ petitions have been filed before the Aurangabad Bench, wherein notices have been issued and interim relief has been granted.

02. The learned Counsel for the petitioner also intends to rely upon certain judgments. The parties shall exchange their compilations of judgments and file the same before the Court.

03. List on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)